
School of Public Policy Directory

Faculty Title Location Extension Email
Ayon, Cecilia Associate Professor INTS 4131 2-5577 cecilia.ayon@ucr.edu
Babcock, Bruce Professor INTS 4123 2-1256 bruce.babcock@ucr.edu
Baerenklau, Ken Associate Provost Hinder 4148 2-1126 ken.baerenklau@ucr.edu
Brady, David Professor INTS 4151 2-5573 david.brady@ucr.edu
Brint, Steve Distinguished Professor Surge 0321 2-7750 steven.brint@ucr.edu
Carpiano, Richard Professor INTS 4157 2-5405 richard.carpiano@ucr.edu
Cox, Robynn Assistant Professor INTS 4113 2-9369 robynn.cox@ucr.edu
D'Anieri, Paul Professor 2150 Watkins 2-3515 paul.danieri@ucr.edu
Dinar, Ariel Graduate Advisor & Distinguished Professor INTS 4135 2-4526 ariel.dinar@ucr.edu
Esterling, Kevin Professor INTS 4165 2-5591 kevin.esterling@ucr.edu
Grubesic, Tony Professor tony.grubesic@ucr.edu
Link, Bruce Distinguished Professor INTS 4159 2-4103 bruce.link@ucr.edu
Long, Mark SPP Dean & Professor INTS 4133 2-2310 spp-dean@ucr.edu
Nemati, Mehdi Assistant Specialist in Cooperative Extension INTS 4109 2-9368 Mehdi.Nemati@ucr.edu 
Newman, Ben Professor INTS 4153 2-2302 ben.newman@ucr.edu
Oselin, Sharon Associate Professor INTS  4127 2-5594 sharon.oselin@ucr.edu
Ramakrishnan, Karthick Professor INTS 4143 2-5540 karthick.ramakrishnan@ucr.edu
Schwabe, Kurt Associate Dean & Professor INTS 4147 2-2361 kurt.schwabe@ucr.edu
Smith, Tom Associate Professor tom.smith@ucr.edu
Wang, Qingfang Professor INTS 4163 2-5581 qingfang.wang@ucr.edu
Wei, Ran Assistant Professor INTS 4119 2-1258 ran.wei@ucr.edu

SPP Dean's Office Staff
Staff Title Location Extension Email

Student Assistant Front Desk INTS 4133 2-5564
Anaya, Victoria AP/HR Analyst INTS 4133 2-2268 victoria.anaya@ucr.edu
Batres, John Digital Marketing and Events Specialist INTS 4120 2-2320 john.batres@ucr.edu 
Elliott, Angie Academic HR Analyst INTS 4133 2-5840 angie.elliott@ucr.edu
Gutierrez, Ken SPP Career Coach-In-Residence INTS 4120 kenneth.gutierrez@ucr.edu
Kim, Kathy Director of Development INTS 4133-A 2-5662 katherine.kim@ucr.edu 
Manalang, Mark Director of External Engagement INTS 4120 2-5656 mark.manalang@ucr.edu
Rodriguez, Nancy Executive Assistant to the Dean INTS 4133 2-2316 nancy.rodriguez@ucr.edu
Salas, Jasmine Academic Personnel and Human Resources Director INTS 4133-C 2-2332 jasmine.salas@ucr.edu
Sedita, Jolene Student Affairs Coordinator INTS 4145 2-2334 jolene.sedita@ucr.edu
Sosa, Laura Career Counselor and Internship Coordinator INTN 4009 2-2357 laura.sosa@ucr.edu 
Tamayose, Beth Grants Facilitator INTS 4120 2-5575 beth.tamayose@ucr.edu
Tavizon, Sally Chief Financial Officer INTS 4133-B 2-6280 sally.tavizon@ucr.edu
Vaca, Deisy Undergraduate Academic Advisor INTN 4009 2-5663 deisy.vaca@ucr.edu 
Velazco, Angie HR Generalist INTS 4133 2-2317 angie.velazco@ucr.edu
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SPP Center Staff
Vacant Assoc. Director, Center for Social Innovation INTS 4120

Calderon, Eric Assistant Director INTS 4120 2-5666 eric.calderon@ucr.edu
Cardenas, Monica Financial Analyst INTS 4120 2-0130 monica.cardenas@ucr.edu

Gasaiwai, Patrcia Social Media/Web Design INTS 4120 patricia.gasaiwai@ucr.edu

Garibay, Sarah Community Engagement Specialist INTS 4120 2-3523 sarah.garibay@ucr.edu

Nelson, Fatima Community Engagement Specialist INTS 4120 2-2328 fatima.nelson@ucr.edu

Rettberg, Gary Research Manager INTS 4120 2-3496 gary.rettberg@ucr.edu

Ross, Justine Assoc. Director, Presley Center INTN 4022 2-1254 justine.ross@ucr.edu

Seley, Michael Assistant Specialist INTS 4120 2-6030 michael.seley@ucr.edu

SPP Business Operations and Research Administration
Conaway, Shayna Contracts and Grants Analyst (SPP) Remote 2-7830 shayna.conaway@ucr.edu

Hoepfner, Luke Research and Financial Operations Manager INTS 4146 2-5574 luke.hoepfner@ucr.edu
Moreno, Briana Contracts & Grant Analyst (SOE) INTS  4146 2-0180 briana.moreno@ucr.edu

Naples, Karen Purchasing Assistant/ Travel Coordinator INTS 4146 2-5976 karen.naples@ucr.edu

O'Dao Lovanh Contracts & Grant Analyst (SOE) INTS 4146 2-4604 odao.lovanh@ucr.edu

Rodriguez. Alison Deputy Financial Administrative Officer INTS 4146 2-5908 alison.rodriguez@ucr.edu

Tamayose, Beth Grants Facilitator INTS 4120 2-5575 beth.tamayose@ucr.edu

Nancy Rodriguez Financial Analyst INTS  4146 2-2605 nancy.rodriguez@ucr.edu

mailto:shayna.conaway@ucr.edu
mailto:Mehdi.Nemati@ucr.edu

